total number of outstanding shares.

New steering metric

Cash flow per share (CFPS)

Cash flow per share

Cash interest

Economic

EBITDA

 “clean”

Economic net
debt

Equity
dilution/

accretion

EBITDA Net cash flow = EBITDA - interest payments - taxes - minorities

Budget 2014 for the new group

Starting CFPS for the new group: € 0.26 for 2014

Highlights 2014

• 2014 looks to become a normal year with regard to irradiation. In spite of a good first-half, summer was less sunny

• On a pro-forma basis group EBITDA is budgetted at € 13.4mio. Economic EBITDA is slightly lower as Colexon Energy AG

fully consolidates the Italian JV (EBITDA: 1.6mio €) while it holds only 50%. The debt position is larger versus H1‘14 at the

level of 7C Solarparken NV given the consolidation of the newly acquired  Pflugdorf project.

• We expect € 2.8mio in one-time costs mostly related to the Astenhof relocation costs at the level of Colexon.

• On a pro-forma basis, net cash flow “clean“ is seen at € 8.7mio or CFPS at € 0.26/share

7C Solarparken NV Colexon Energy AG New group

Actual, BE GAAP Budget Budget Assuming 12 months

Key figures in € 000 H1 '14 2014 2014 2014

Revenues   6.726   12.527   11.351   23.878

EBITDA   5.712   10.318   3.115   13.433

Economic EBITDA   5.712   10.318   2.330   12.648

One-time effects   -145   -145   -2.612   -2.757

Economic EBITDA "clean"   5.857   10.463   4.942   15.406

Net cash flow   3.964   6.766   -866   5.900

Net cash flow "clean"   4.109   6.911   1.746   8.658

Net economic debt (*)   69.088   74.675   58.612   133.288

# shares (mio) ()   24,7  (*)   8,9   33,6

CFPS (per share data)   0,28   0,20   0,26

(*) : own shares are not deducted from debt

() own shares are included in the outstanding shares

(*) calculated in Colexon shares

15.4

 20.0   1.9

 0.15

0.7

 1.2   0.6

2
0

1
4

 p
ro

-f
o

rm
a

C
o

s
t
s
a

v
in

g
s

A
s
s
e

t
e

ff
ic

ie
n

c
y

F
u

ll
im

p
a

c
t
W

a
ld

e
c
k

F
u

ll
im

p
a

c
t
P

fl
u

g
d

o
rf

A
d

d
it
io

n
a

l g
ro

w
th

2
0

1
6

 g
u

id
a

n
c
e

Economic EBITDA bridge 2014-16, in €  mio

• Cost savings: € 1.9mio throughout 2014-16